

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012  
CC 16175/2012

APSRTC &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHD. JANIMIYA

Respondent(s)

(Office Report for Directions)

Date: 15/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K SIKRI  
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.S.N. Mohan Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the letter dated 31.10.2012 given by the learned counsel for the petitioners, the petitioners are not required to file a copy of orders dated 19.11.2010 and 03.11.2011.

If the matter is otherwise in order, the same be listed before the Court.

|(Jayant Kumar Arora)  
|Sr. P.A.| |(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
| |Court Master

|

|