

X

ITEM NO.72

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M . A . S A Y E E D

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26592/2013

APSRTC & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

MOHD. JANIMIYA

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 13/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Aditya Kumar Archiya, Adv.  
Mr. C.S.N. Mohan Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale,Adv.

U P O N h e a r i n g c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g  
O R D E R

Sole respondent is granted six weeks time for filing counter affidavit subject to service of complete set of pleadings within two weeks time of which necessary proof be filed on record.

List again on 25.4.2014.

| | | (M.A.SAYEED) |  
| | | REGISTRAR |

hj