

LISTED ON: 12-9-2014
COURT NO. 2
ITEM NO. 206

SECTION- XII A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 26592 OF 2013
WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

APSRTC & ORS.

...PETITIONERS

- VERSUS -

MOHD. JANIMIYA

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 8th August, 2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

“Delay condoned.
Issue notice for final hearing.
Payment of 50% of the back wages by the appellant
to the respondent shall remain stayed, in the meanwhile.”

Subsequently, the matter above mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 12th August, 2014, when he was pleased to pass the following Order:-

“Delay in filing the counter affidavit is condoned.
Registry to process the matter for listing before the
Hon'ble Court, as per rules.”

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that sole respondent in the matter above-mentioned is represented by Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Advocate, and he has filed counter affidavit and the same is included in paper books.

Service is complete.

The aforesaid matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 10th day of September, 2014.

DEPUTY REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. C.S.N Mohan Rao, Advocate.
2. Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Advocate.

DEPUTY REGISTRAR