

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 26592/2013
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated
05/01/2012 in WA No. 868/2006 passed by the High Court Of A.P
At Hyderabad)

APSRTC & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHD. JANIMIYA
(With interim relief and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Respondent(s)

Date :12/09/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.S.N. Mohan Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Interim order dated 08.08.2013 shall continue.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Asstt. Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Charanjeet Kaur
Date: 2014.09.12
17:19:52 IST
Reason: