

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Civil Appeal No(s). 8965/2014

THE APSRTC REP. BY ITS REGIONAL MANAGER & ORS. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MOHD. JANIMIYA Respondent(s)

Date : 22-11-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appeared for the petitioner when called.

On 30.7.2019 following order was passed by the
Registrar's Court:

" Ld. Counsel for the appellant submitted that he will
be providing fresh address in respect of the sole
respondent. Be provided within two weeks time.

List again on 21.11.2019."

Ld. Counsel for the appellant has not filed fresh address
of the sole respondent, as such, registry to issue notice for
alternative arrangement to the sole respondent.

List again on 10.2.2020.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar