

ITEM NO.1743

COURT NO.10

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.8965/2014

THE APSRTC REP. BY ITS REGIONAL MANAGER & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MOHD. JANIMIYA

Respondent(s)

Date : 03-05-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Two weeks' time is granted to do the needful.

(KRITIKA TIWARI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MALEKAR NAGARAJ)
BRANCH OFFICER