

ITEM NO.1715

COURT NO.3

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).8965/2014

THE APSRTC REP. BY ITS REGIONAL MANAGER & ORS. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MOHD. JANIMIYA Respondent(s)

Date : 11-09-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, AOR [N.P.]

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

No representation.

Post after six weeks.

(RAVI ARORA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI BHARDWARJ)
COURT MASTER (NSH)