

ITEM NO.13

REGISTRAR COURT

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Civil Appeal No(s). 8965/2014

THE APSRTC REP. BY ITS REGIONAL MANAGER & ORS. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MOHD. JANIMIYA Respondent(s)

Date : 24-02-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, AOR  
Mr. Shishir Pinaki, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Ld. counsel for the sole respondent has expired. Service of alternative arrangement notice is awaited. Time has been sought by Ld. counsel for the appellant for furnishing the particulars of the concerned Police Station, as was submitted on 21.1.2025. In light of the submission made above, two weeks' time, as last opportunity, is granted to do the same.

List again on 16.04.2025.

rd

SUJATA SINGH  
Registrar