

ITEM NO.6

REGISTRAR COURT

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Civil Appeal No(s). 8965/2014

THE APSRTC REP. BY ITS REGIONAL MANAGER & ORS. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MOHD. JANIMIYA Respondent(s)

Date : 16-04-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, AOR

Ms. Sri Ruma Sarasani, Adv.
Mr. Shishir Pinaki, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. counsel for the sole respondent has expired.
Service of alternative arrangement notice is complete but
none has entered appearance.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the
Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

rd

SUJATA SINGH
Registrar